
CC

IITUJU
Itotto lt Et-EcTRtc coopERATrvE, tNc. a

Brgy. Cauayan, Pototan, lloilo, Philippines
Iel ,{033) 529-8668 / 529-8053 Fax (033) 529-8981 E-mail: ogm_ileco2@yahoo.com.ph

INVITATION TO BID
(May 28,2024)

ITB No. 2024-14

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested
bidders to participate in and bid for the hereunder contract:

Soune of Fund: Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable CAPEX (RFSC)

Bidding schedule will be as follows
lssuance of Bid Documents

Pre-bid Conference
Deadline of submission and receipt of bids

Opening of Bids
Oelivery Schedule

May 29 lo June 24,2024
(8:00 AM - 4:00 PM, working days)
June 11, 2024 (1:00 PM)
June 25, 2024 (9:00 AM) at
ILECO ll Headquartsr Site, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, lloilo
June 25, 2024 (9:30 AM)
270 Calendar Days upon receipt of Nolice to Proceed

The pre-bidding conference and opening of bids will be held at ILECO ll Board Room, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Polotan, lloilo

Comdete set of bidding documents may be secured upon paymenl of non-refundable bidding fee. Only those who have
purchas€d lhe bidding documents shall be allowed to participate in the pre-bidding conferen@ and raise or submit written
queriea or clarifi cations.

Bidding will be conducted through public bidding procedures using non{iscretionary 'pass/fail" criterion as spcified in the
Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperative IRR-RA 10531 (2017).

The lloilo ll Electric Coop€rative, lnc. (ILECO ll) reserves the right to rejecl any and all bids, declare fuilure of bidding, not
award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incuning any liability to the afiected bidder or bidders.

For further inquiries you may contacl our ILECO ll BAC Secretariat Ms. Mary Lynette Sortigosa during office hours at
rnobile number 0905-242-3873, Tel No. (033) 529€063 loc.11 Fax No. (033) 529-8981 or email us at
ibco2bac@yahoo.com.

o
nd Awards Committee

rl
"1\

0e!cription
Approved Budget lor the

C ontrrct (ABC )
VAT lnclu!ive

Bid Document Fee
(l{on.Refu nd!ble)

1

Design, Supply, Delivery, Const uction, lnstallation.
Testing and Commissioning of 69/15kV Prot€clion
Equipment for lmbang Substation

Php 47,3&1,000 00 Php 25,000 00

2
Suppty. Delivery, Consauclion, lnstallation, Tesling
and Commissioning of 15/18.75 MVA Porcr
TEnsfo.mer for lmbang Subslation

Php 22.968,000 00 Php 25,000 m

. cA
Chairm

IE

Name o{ Contract:
Desion. Supplv. 0eliverv. Construction. lnstallation. Testino and Commissioninq ol tho t{ew l5ltlVA lmbano
Substation Proiect

Lot Io.


